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presaure ... been put on the Prime
Minister?

8bd Iaw ...... 1a1 Nehru: I have felt
no pressure. Natw-ally sometimes views are exchanaed; t a~ kind of 1hing does take place. Possibly during all these many years there is hardly any subject on which the U.K.
Government have sought to exercise pressure on us.

WRI'M'EN ANSWERS TO
QUESTIONS

Workin&, Group on Tea

-520. Shri Ram KrishaD Gupta: Will the Minister of Commerce and IDdaa-
tl'J be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 2177 on the 21st December 1960 and state:

(a) whether Government have considered the report of the workina troUP on the Third Five Year Plan on tea; and

(b) if so, the action taken thereon?

The !)epatJ M.lamter of CODUDere. aDd IDdll5tr7 (8br1 8atlsh CIwuIra):
(a) and (b). The Report of the Work-
]111 Group is under examination in consultation with the Planning Commission and will be taken into account in the formulation of the Third Five
Year Plan.

EQer1a to U.K.

.111. 811ft VId,a CIauaa 8 ....... :
Will the )(J.ngter of ee-eree aM
......, ~ pleued to refer to the
reply ~ en to Starred Question No.
508 on the 18th Aucust. 1980 and state:

(a) whether there have been any noticeable eftecta on lDdia'. nportl to be the UnIted 1t1~dom IUbiequent to Government', CDIUIeIlttnc to the UDitoed ICintdom'. requM for adjUllt-JDl!!ftt 01 their C!OIDJDltm.ltl OIl tarift preferenc:,es to IDdJan producu; and

(b) it 10. detail. thereof'!

~ ..... _., C ... ( ....
"'_1ft): (a) No, BIr.

(b) no.. not &rUe.

ISbri A. K. o.p.Ju: 8hri M. IL K1IIItU'IUI:
.. 511. Sbri Warlor:

lShrl PwmOOlle: Shrt KoCU,aJl:

Will the Minister of COIIUMrce ud Industry be pleased to state:

(a) by how much the price of groundnut oil has increued since Dl'cC'lTlber. U60 to date; and

(bl the quantity of groundnut oil l'Xported durin a 1960?

The Deputy Mln.Ister 01 Commerce alld IDdutl'J (Sbrt Satlsb C ...... n):
(8) The price. of groundnut oil hive increased by about RI. 1~ per ton in Bombay market sinre December.
1960.

(b) 1612 tON of IJ'OWldnut oil were l'Xported in January-November. 1980.

Prlcet of Drup

r Sbri KIMIlJ .. :
'527. ~ Shrj AjJt IJD,h SarlwU:

L 8hrl P. C. Borooab:

Will the Minister of c-erce .. d IlMhaItry be pleued to .tate:

(a I whether it has come to the notice of ().ovrmment that a patent druC of the .Ime brand i. otten IOld at cfi1fw!rent price. by cWfenmt rhemistl;

(bl if 10. what .tepa Govemment propose to take to check the dllparity in prices; and

( r ) whether any oonerete .tePa are bein, taken or p~ to lowel' and standardise clTut prices·

............ ., ......,. (Art

·.-.... 1 ..... ): Ca) to (e). BroUly.
mo.t at u,. clrucI aft' IOJd in taw marbt GIl a CGII'Ipetiu"..... ...
buia in thU report. lind wbether ay

